Building Cost Information Service (BCIS). It is recommended that this figure is kept under regular review 

to ensure that you have adequate insurance cover. We are of the opinion that the subjects should be 

insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a sum of not less than £285,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND 

EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING).

Valuation and Market Comments £100,000

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a vacant 

possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £100,000 (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS